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l\_ALAHQL_x
LIABILITIES AMOUNT (BS) ~ ASSETS MOUNT (RS.
CORPUS FUNDS A/Ci FIXED ASSETS::
Opi%ﬂ Ralance 21,131,615.03  Asper Annoxure Attachod 4,113,1562.00
Add:- Excess of Income Over CURRENT ASSETS.. )
Expenditure 2,116,804.99 D CES:- _
EDDE Si-
23,248,320.02 TDS (Euﬂlo'r Years) - 135,501 .00
GURRENT LIABILITIES & TDS (2019-20) 15,986.00
ggoym, |ONS;:- TDS (2020-21) 16,840.00
Salary Payable 229,240.00 TDS (2021-22) 17,697.00
ESIC Payable 7.393.00 -
Employees Provident Fund Payable 67,414.00 S.D.P.S. Dhanana 300,240.00
S.D. Girls Collego " 575,000.00
Sundry Greditors;s - AMSGMD Trust . 16,870,490.64
Foji Building Material Suppher 770.00 Baba Dudhadhari Hariglri Guashala 300,000.00
parssan Glass House 400.00 S.S.M.S.D.D.Ed Centre : 1,088,274.00
Naresh Kumar KKR (10,160.00) ' v &
Naveen Computer Hardware 2250.00 (6,740.00)
‘ CASH AT BAN AVING ACCOUNTS):-
Punjab National Bank (3360000104003411) 62,813.80
Union Bank of India (706202050000001) 8,914.58
Cash on Hand 40,718.00
TOTAL:- _M TOTAL:- 23,545,627.02
/ r
SECRETARY , «"M ADMI IS
Admint
AUDITORS' REPORT

a Mah amandleshwar Swaml
Ganeshanand Maharaj Dharmarth Tit

Secretary, _‘

é@%@%gﬁfn&mﬂhﬁ‘armmi"f‘r’ﬁr‘;{m““ HERETO,

UCHARS KALAN I tatih

PLACE: JIND
DATED :-SEPTEMBER 04, 2023

i FOR D.M.R.N. & ASSOCIATES

.CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(D.P. GARG) ‘
PARTNER :

\Ichana Kalan (Jind) Haryana
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SWAM GANESH

ANAND SANATAN

DHARAM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

HARAJ DHARAMARTH TRUST UCHANA

~
UNIT OF ACHARYA MAHAMANDLESBWAB SWAMI GANESHANAND MA
1T THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

EXPENDITURE

To Salary & \Wages Exponses

To Advertisement & Publicity Expenses

To Bank Chargas

To Books & Poradicals

To Building Repair

To Other Repair

To Elag¥ic Repair

To Generaldr Expenses

To Eletniciy & Water Expenses
To Gardening Bxpenses

To Postage & Telegraph

To Printing & Stationery Expenses
To University Expenses

ToHeath & Hygiene Expenses
To Staff Weltare Expenses

To Travelling & Conveyance

To Computer Repair & Maintenance
<o Employeer's Share (For E.P.F)
To Employees Share (For E.P.F)
To Examination Expense .

To Function & Festival Expenses
To Intemet Bxp )
To Telephone BXp

To Training & Development

To General Expenses

To Audit Expenses

To Employeer's Share (ESIC)

To Employees Share (ESIC)

To Student Welfare

To Depreciation ©
as per Annexure)

By Excess of Income
Over Expenditure

TOTAL:-

SECRETARY  ©
Secretary, -

il

PLACE: JIND
DATED --SEPTEMBER 04, 2023

INCOME AND EXPEND URE ACCOUNT FOR
ou

S.

3,171,885.00

23,779.00
6,566.50
2,700.00

13,035.00
5,880.00

690.00

11,790.00

23,250.00
4,970.00

20.00

5,730.00 .
1,064,431.00
200.

0.00
2,917.00
4,775.00

11,300.00
214,877.00
201,040.00

58,395.00

INCOME AMOUNT (RS.)
By Bank Interest 16,010.00
By University Charges 588,280.00
By Other Income 25,089.49
By Tution Feo 6,746,100.00
By Interest on FDR ~ 49,085.00
By Examination Fee 58,156.00

26,257.00

15,141.00
2,600.00
5,020.00

£69.00
3,372.00

23,984.00
5,557.00
1,010.00

453,885.00

2,116,804.89

7.482,720.49

e

Acharya \ahamandieshwar Swaml ™.
Ganeshanand Maharaj Dharmd

DETERHS, QP QYR RERD s

UDITORS' REPORT
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ACHED HERETO.

-
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TOTAL:- 7.482,720.49

Ifarya Mahamandleshwar Swaml

Ganeshanand Mahara] Dharmarth

by Kalan 8 LN WA ean

FOR D.M.R.N. & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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SWAMI GANESHANAND SANATAN DHARAM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
HANAND MAHARAJ D ARAMAR

4 )
/ © {NITOE ACHARYA MAHAMANDLESHWA SWAMI GANES TRUST, UCHANA
ULE OF FIXED ASSETS ASON 31ST MARCH, 2023
EPRECIATION

SCHED
/ 5.  PARTICULARS VALUEAS ON  ADDITIONS DEPRECIATI VALUE AS ON
NO. 01042021 (DEDUCTIONS) AFTER RATE___AMOUNT 34.03.2023
/ —_— UP TO 30-09-22 30092022
4 Buiding 3,671,896.00 0.00 24241900  10% 22431100 363000400
5. Computer 7,711.00 . 8,000.00 000  40% 6,284.00 9,427.00
5 Fumiture & Fixture 401,767.00 0.00 000  10% 40,177.00 261,590.00
4 LabEquipments 19,546.00 0.00 oo 15% 2,832.00 16,614.00
5. Library Books 11,300.00 0.00 - 000  40% 4,520.00 6.780.00
5 Office Equipments 9,184.00 0.09 0.00 1_5% © 4,378.00 ' 7.806.00
7 Water Cooler 9,470.00 0.00 0.00 15% 1,421.00 8,049.00
§  Eletric Goods“ 13,230.00 0.00 .- o000  15% 1,985.00 1124500
o Gomputer Projector - 36,602.00 0.00 000  15% ‘ 5,480.00 31.112.00
10 CCTV Camera . 35912.00 0.00 000  15% 5.387.00 30,525.00
TOTAL:- ~4.216618.00 500000 __342419.00 75388500 _ 4.113.15200

SECRETARY ‘)PJM-Ns o}r
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charyaMaham#ndizshwar Swami™
Ganeshanand Maharaj Charmarth Trust
UCHAMA KALAN {Jing} Haryana
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