SWAMI GANESHANAND SANATAN DHARAM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION UNIT OF ACHARYA MAHAMANDLESHWAR SWAMI GANESHANAND MAHARAJ DHARAMARTH TRUST, UCHANA

SWAMI GAILEN	WAR SWAMI GA	NESHANAND MAHARAJ DHARAMAKTIT TISOST S ON 31ST MARCH, 2023	
UNIT OF ACHARYA MARIAMATE BA	LANCE SHEET AS	3 ON 31ST MARCH, 2023	AMOUNT (RS.)
LIABILITIES CORPUS FUNDS A/C:-	MOUNT (RS.)	ASSETS FIXED ASSETS:- As per Annexure Attached	4,113,152.00
Opening Balance Add;- Excess of Income Over Expenditure	2,116,804.99	CURRENT ASSETS. LOANS & ADVANCES:- FIXED DEPOSITS:-	
-	23,248,320.02	TDS (Earlier Years) TDS (2019-20)	135,501.00 15,986.00 16,840.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS:- Salary Payable	229,240.00 7,393.00	TDS (2020-21) TDS (2021-22) S.D.P.S. Dhanana	17,697.00 300,240.00
ESIC Payable Employees Provident Fund Payable Sundry Creditors:-	67,414.00	S.D. Girls College AMSGMD Trust Baba Dudhadhari Harigiri Guashala	575,000.00 16,870,490.64 300,000.00 1,088,274.00
Foji Building Material Supplier Parssan Glass House (10,160.00)	(6,740.00)	S.S.M.S.D.D.Ed Centre	1,000,274.00
Naveen Computer Hardware 2,250.00	(6,740.00)	CASH AT BANK (SAVING ACCOUNTS):- Punjab National Bank (3360000104003411) Union Bank of India (706202050000001)	62,813.80 8,914.58
		Cash on Hand	40,718.00
TOTAL:-	23,545,627.02	TOTAL:-	23,545,627.02

SECRETARY

AUDITORS' REPORT

Secretary,

Acharya Mahamandle shwar Swame ATTACHED HERETO. Ganeshanand Maharaj Dharmarth Trust

UCHANA KALAN (Inditte

008100N

FOR D.M.R.N. & ASSOCIATES

PLACE: JIND

DATED :-SEPTEMBER 04 , 2023

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(D.P. GARG) PARTNER

ADMINISTRATO Administrator,

Acharya Mahamandleshwar Swami

Uchana Kalan (Jind) Haryana

Ganeshanand Maharaj Dharmarth Tru

SWAMI GANESHANAND SANATAN DHARAM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

UNIT OF ACHARYA MAHAMANDLESHWAR SWAMI GANESHANAND MAHARAJ DHARAMARTH TRUST, UCHANA

~	SWAMI GANESHAM T OF ACHARYA MAHAMANDLESHW INCOME AND EXPENDITUR	AR SWAMI GANESHANA	ND MAHARAJ DHARAM	ARCH, 2023	
	TOE ACHARYA MAHAMANDLESHY	E ACCOUNT FOR THE YE	AR ENDING ON SIST I	IAITOTT,	AMOUNT (RS.)
UNI	INCOME AND EXPENDITUR	AMOUNT (RS.)			16,010.00
1		3,171,885.00	HA HBUK IIIferest		588,280.00
EXPENDIT	NA Magas Expenses	23,779.00	By University Charges		25,089.49
To Salary	& Wages Expenses sement & Publicity Expenses	6,556.50	By Other Income		6,746,100.00
To Adverti	sement & Publicity	2,700.00	By Tution Fee		49,085.00
To Bank C	harges	13,035.00	By Interest on FDR		58,156.00
To Books	& Perodicals	5,880.00	By Examination Fee		
To Buildin	g Repair	690.00			
To Other	Repair	11,790.00			
To Electri	C Repair	23,250.00			
To Gener	ator Expenses	4,970.00			
To Eletric	ity & Water Expenses	20,00			
To Garde	ning Expenses	5,730.00			
To Posta	ge & Telegraph	1,064,431.00			
To Printin	ng & Stationery Expenses	200.00			1
To Unive	rsity Expenses h & Hygiene Expenses	2,917.00			
To Hear	Welfare Expenses	4,775.00			
To Statt	elling & Conveyance	11,300.00			
To Trave	outer Repair & Maintenance	214,877.00			
To Com	loyeer's Share (For E.P.F)	201,040.00			
To Emp	loyees Share (For E.P.F)	58,395.00			
10 Emp	nination Expense	26,257.00			
To Exam	ction & Festival Expenses	15,141.00	•		
To Fund	net Exp	2,600.00	DA		
To inter	phone Exp	5,020.00	· ***		
To Test	ning & Development	869.00			
To Ger	neral Expenses	3,372.00			
To Aus	Sit Expenses	23,984.00			
T- F-	playeer's Share (ESIC)	5,557.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To Em	ployees Share (ESIC)	1,010.00			
To Str	ident Welfare		•		
10 30	aciii (12			. 18	
To De	preciation:	453,885.00			
/00 De	r Annexure)			1.	*
			*		
By Fy	cess of Income	2,116,804.99			
Ov	er Expenditure				
0,1					

TOTAL:-

7,482,720.49

TOTAL:-

7,482,720.49

Acharya Mahamandleshwar Swami

Ganeshanand Maharaj Dharmarth T

Libang Kalan (End) Harrana

ADMINISTRATOR Y

Administrator,

SECRETARY

E ASSO,

008100N

Secretary,

Acharya Mahamandleshwar Swami Saneshanand Makarat Di Ganeshanand Maharai Dharmarth Trust

WHERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED HERETO.

WHERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED HERETO.

FOR D.M.R.N. & ASSOCIATES CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(D.P. GARG) PARTNER

PLACE: JIND

DATED :-SEPTEMBER 04 , 2023

SWAMI GANESHANAND SANATAN DHARAM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION A MAHAMANDLESHWAR SWAMI GANESHANAND MAHARAJ DHARAMARTH TRUST, UCHANA

,ه	<u>S</u>	WAMI GANESHAN	VAR SWAMI GANES	HANAND MAHAH	CAJ DHARAI	IDAI COLO	
	<u>S'</u> UNIT OF ACHARYA M	AHAMANDLESHY	OF FIXED ASSETS	AS ON 31ST MAI	DEPRECIA	TION	VALUE AS ON
s.	PARTICULARS	VALUE AS ON 01.04.2021	ADDITIONS (DEDUCTIONS) UP TO 30-09-22	AFTER 30-09-2022	RATE	AMOUNT	31.03.2023
NO.				342,419.00	10%	384,311.00	3,630,004.00
1.	Building	3,671,896.00	0.00	0.00	40%	6,284.00	9,427.00
	Computer	7,711.00	. 8,000.00		10%	40,177.00	361,590.00
2.		401,767.00	0.00	0.00		2,932.00	16,614.00
3.	Furniture & Fixture	19,546.00	0.00	0.00	15%		6,780.00
4.	Lab Equipments		0.00	0.00	40%	4,520.00	
5.	Library Books	11,300.00		0.00	15%	1,378.00	7,806.00
6	Office Equipments	9,184.00	0.00	0.00		1,421.00	8,049.00
7	Water Cooler	9,470.00	0.00			1,985.00	11,245.00
1		13,230.00	0.00	- 0.00	15%		
8	Eletric Goods	36,602.00	0.00	0.00	15%	5,490.00	aa car ca
9	Computer Projector		0.00	0.00	15%	5,387.00	30,525.00
10	CCTV Camera	35,912.00	0.00				4,113,152.00
		1010 649 00	8,000.00	342,419.0	<u>o</u>	453,885.00	4,110,102.00
	TOTAL:-	4,216,618.00	0,000				

SECRETARY

Secretary,

Acharya Mahamandleshwar Swami Ganeshanand Maharaj Dharmarth Trust UCHANA KALAN (Jind) Haryana Administrator Administrator Acharya Mahamandleshwar Swami Ganeshanand Maharaj Dharmarin Trust Uchana Malan (Jund) Haryana

